

ITEM NO.28

COURT No.4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E            C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18734/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 23/05/2008 in            WP No.  
9360/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW  
BENCH, LUCKNOW)

LUCKNOW DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.UPPER INDIA C.P.M.COMPANY P.LTD.&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file  
additional documents and prayer for interim relief )

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...../2009 CC NO. 4246 of 2009

With I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/11/2009      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG (U.P.)  
                                 Mr.    Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.  
                                 Ms.    Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Ankur Talwar, Adv.

                                 Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.  
  
                                 Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.  
                                 Ms. Sujata Kurdukar ,Adv  
  
                                 Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
                                 Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.

2

Ms. Sujata Kurdukar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the ground of illness of Mr. K.K. Venugopal,  
learned senior counsel, let the matter be adjourned till

next Monday.

(K.K. Chawla)  
A.R.-Cum-P.S.

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master